ExCam IPP5635
User manual
Doc.-ID: 160720-PT08BA-SS-ExCam IPP5635_en_rev.00.docx, page  2 of  24
Content
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 4
2 Technical Data .......................................................................................................... 5
2.1 Parameters of the explosion protection ............................................................... 5
2.2 Electrical parameters of the camera .................................................................... 5

Please observe the safety guidelines indicated in the EX installation manual of the
T08 ExCam series!
4 Illustration of the model key
The following model options are currently available for the ExCam IPP5635:
 Model options
Ex product name
1)
 Type
2)
 Housing
combination
3)
Gas expl.
group
4
Cable length/m
SKDxx/SKLxx
5)
cable
termin.
6)
Temperature
range
7)
ExCam IPP5635 T08- TNXCD B- 005- K- N
 T08- TNXCD- B- 005- P- N
ExCam IPP5635 T08- TNXCD- B- 005- K- L
 T08- TNXCD- B- 005- P- L
ExCam IPP5635 T08- TNXCD- B- 005- K- LL
 T08- TNXCD- B- 005- P- LL
Table 4.1 – Model key
1) ExCam IPP5635 = Functional camera description of the ExCam IPP5635 network camera
   (Basis: AXIS P5635-E MK2)
2) T08 =   Certified production type, device designation „T08 ExCam series“, EU type
   examination: „TÜV 14 ATEX 7539 X“ and „IECEx TUR 14.0026X“
3) TNXCD =   Ex-d housing
4) B =   Explosion group IIB/ IIIB (Standard - all gases except hydrogen, acetylene,
    carbon disulfide, flammable fibrous materials, and non-conductive dusts)
5) 005 =   Length of the connection line in meter at delivery. The standard cable
    length is 5 m (minimum/maximum cable length: 001…100 [m])
Doc.-ID: 160720-PT08BA-SS-ExCam IPP5635_en_rev.00.docx, page  9 of  24
6) K = Terminal block execution (standard)
  SKDxx:  8 x single pin twisted pair (solid conductor 0.64 mm
2
, about
    5 mm stripped), 1x shield (Cu braid 2.5 mm
2
, ferules)
  Supply: („Ölflex 440p2 x 2.5 mm2 Cu litz wire with ferule, sheath
about 10 cm stripped and furnished with bend relief/shrink
tubing
 P =  Plug termination (optional)
  SKDxx:  RJ-45 network plug (heavy duty), AWG 26-22.
    Pin assignment according to EIA/TIA-568B
    Supply:  („Ölflex 440p“) n.a. / upon request
7) N =    Normal ambient temperature range (MTBF):  TAMB_N:     0 … +50 [°C]
 L =   Low ambient temperature range (MTBF): TAMB_L:  -30 … +50 [°C]
 LL =   Lowest ambient temperature range (MTBF):     TAMB_LL: -50 … +50 [°C]
Doc.-ID: 160720-PT08BA-SS-ExCam IPP5635_en_rev.00.docx, page  10 of  24
5 Commissioning
Attention!
Please observe the national regulations regarding security, installa-
tion, and accident prevention (e.g. DIN EN 60079-14) as well as the
safety guidelines described in this user manual and the EX installation
manual!
Attention!
Please observe the installation and commissioning advices described
in the Ex installation manual!
5.1 Step 1: Installation
Install the ExCam® IPP5635 at the desired location. Mounting options, accessories, as
well as safety guidelines are described in the EX installation manual of the ExCam® se-
ries.
5.2 Step 2: Electrical connection